Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-6
Features

(91.44cm). Dual-screw draw-tight connector to create hairline seam between joiner
modules.
Ordering Information
Family Lamps Voltage Finish
2 = 2-Lamp T5 B = Pierced AL = Aluminum
WH = White
LSB 2 B
Length Shielding Ballast
1 = 120 volt
2 = 277 volt
28 = 28W T5
54 = 54W T5
5E = 54W T5 Emergency Pack
2E = 28W T5 Emergency Pack
5D = 54W T5 Dimming
Two T5, 28 or 54 watt (as specified) fluorescent lamps per 4-Foot
4 = 4-Foot
8 = 8-Foot
 Pierce Pattern
3-1/2" (8.89cm)
3/16"
(0.48cm)
5/8"
(1.59cm)
 3-1/16"
(7.78cm)
1/16"
(0.16cm)
13 2 4 Fixture Shown Half Scale
8-1/2” (21.59cm)
1-3/4" (4.45cm)
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-6
Performance
CANDLEPOWER CURVE CANDLEPOWER
ZONE      0 22 45          67        90
DEG.
CANDELAS
180 1118 1118 1118 1118 1118
175 1116 1114 1118 1119 1120
165 1074 1082 1093 1106 1099
155 1000 1014 1044 1081 1093
145 875 911 971 1052 1081
135 713 769 883 1037 1086
125 565 642 858 1084 1098
115 376 513 799 962 1019
105 193 383 612 667 665
95 44 131 83 71 56
90 11 17 12 12 12
85 12 15 15 14 18
75 25 28 31 39 45
65 41 47 57 66 69
55 85 85 99 108 107
45 105 106 114 122 124
35 132 132 136 148 145
25 151 151 151 152 153
15 164 163 164 164 162
5 171 170 172 171 171
0 170 170 170 170 170REPORT NO: LRL 300-1G
CAT NO: LSB24B28
LAMPS: 2 F28T5
LUMENS: 2900
EFFICIENCY: 83.8%
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION
% EFFECTIVE CEILING CAVITY
REFLECTANCE
80 70 50
WALL REFLECTANCE
70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30 10
0 82 82 82 71 71 71 51 51 51
1 74 71 68 65 62 59 45 43 42
2 68 62 57 59 54 50 39 37 35